
 
1st Barton Beavers 
 
Summer 2019 
 
Welcome to the summer term.  
Please read the programme below carefully. We aim to take advantage of the light summer 
evenings and get out and about as much as possible so many meetings won’t be at the hall. 
 
Some of our activities may be weather dependent so please make sure I have up to date 
mobile numbers and check for text messages.  
If I don’t have an up to date number, or if you don’t check for messages you won’t get the 
information. 
Please take a moment to let me know if your Beaver can’t make a meeting so that we are not 
waiting around to get started and please, please, please make sure all items of clothing are 
named. 
 
Jane Davenport 
 
07964 552186 
janedav3@gmail.com 
 
 
Thursday 2nd May 
Film Night at Barton School. 
The hall is in use for Polling so we will be joining Barton School for their film night. Meet at 
the school at 6pm in uniform. There is no charge but snacks will be available to buy. Finish 
time will be about 7.45pm. 
Barton School, Silver Street, Barton DL10 6LJ  
 
Thursday 9th May 
Meet at the hall. Welcome back. 
 
Thursday 16th May 
Meet at the hall. Doing our bit for the community. 
We’ll be out and about in the village so don’t forget your coat. 
 
Thursday 23rd May 
Meet at the field near Melsonby. 
Uniform not required. 
 
Thursday 30th May 
No Beavers ½ term but who’s up for a sleepover at the Melsonby campsite? Hike there from 
Melsonby, build a shelter, sleep in it and hike back the next morning? If you are, just send the 
form back by the closing date.  
 
Thursday 6th June 
Meet at the hall. Gang show taster 
 
Saturday 8th June 



Bell-Boating at Boroughbridge. 
See separate sheet for further info. 
 
Thursday 13th June 
Meet at the campsite at Melsonby. Target shooting. 
 
Saturday 15th June 
Fundraiser: Race Night. See separate sheet for more info. 
 
Thursday 20th June 
TBA. Watch this space for details coming out nearer the time.  
 
Thursday 27th June 
Meet at Melsonby on the village green.  
Pond dipping. If you have one please bring a fishing net. (Don’t worry if you haven’t) 
 
Friday 28thth June to Sunday 30th June. 
Beaver Damboree Camp. Real camping in real tents! 
See separate info for details. 
 
Thursday 4th July 
Meet at the hall. American Night.  
 
Saturday/Sunday 6th/7th July 
Gang Show rehearsal. See Gang show info for full details. 
 
Thursday 11th July 
Meet at Melsonby campsite. Uniform not required. 
 
Friday to Sunday 12th to 14th July 
Leaders Bike ride. Barton to Barton via Whitby and York. Sponsorship in aid of Scout Group 
funds.  
 
Thursday 18th July 
Water fight at Aldborough. 
Meet at Aldborough village green for games and fun with the water. You will get wet so 
bring a complete change of clothes as well as a towel and a bag to take your wet clothes 
home. 
 
 
 
 


